

Order no - 26, dt. 06.01.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.  
Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition praying for time.  
Surety is hereby directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed positively.  
Fix 03.04.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur