

Present: Sri Ramesh Kumar Pradhan (J.O-WB00667)  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order no – 27, dt.- 03.04.2023

P.O. is on leave.  
Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.  
Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 22.06.2023 for appearance of accused persons.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur