

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.  
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN  
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

**POCSO Case No:-75/2018**

**R. No. 75/2018**

**CNR NO. WBWM01-009577-2018**

Order no 30,

dt.- 08.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.  
Accused Shib Sankar Maity on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
None moved.  
Fix 18.06.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur