

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

Pocso 75 of 2018

R. No. 75 of 2018

CNR NO. WBWM01-009577-2018

Present : Ashutosh Sarkar,

A.D.J, 2nd Court. Court, Paschim Medinipur

Order No.31 dt. 18.06.24

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

None appears for the parties.

As per resolution dated 14.06.2024 of the Bar Association, Medinipur, the members of Bar are observing pen down this day.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.10.24 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

D/c by me.

A.S.J

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur.